

The Boulevard Club is seeking Sail Canada certified Basic Cruising Instructor for the 2024 sailing season.

Our goal is to employ enthusiastic, dynamic, and considerate coaches that will foster a love of sailing in our Adult Keelboat sailors.

Our Program:

The Boulevard Club offers Sail Canada keelboat instruction in J/24's. Our program is taught in one-to-three-hour sessions on weekday evenings. Weekend work is also available.

Qualifications:

As a minimum*, our preferred candidates will:

- Be available on a part-time basis from May 15 to September 15, 2024
- Be able to certify Sail Canada Start Keelboat Sailing and Basic Cruising Levels
- Be able to demonstrate up-to-date Sail Canada prerequisites and the payment of annual instructor dues
- Be able to perform basic keelboat maintenance
- Be enthusiastic, professional and demonstrate a true passion for keelboat sailing *The Boulevard Club may be able to assist you in attainment of these qualifications prior to the start of the season. Candidates with racing experience and a working knowledge of CHECKLICK web-based software, will be given special consideration.

Responsibilities:

- Provide ongoing feedback to athletes including progress reports, Sail Canada checklists updates, and interviews
- Disseminate communications to program participants
- Submit a curriculum plan and lesson plans
- Be able to liaise effectively with the Boulevard Club Yachting Director
- Perform maintenance and cleanliness of keelboat fleet, coaching equipment, and instructional spaces
- Provide an inclusive, welcoming, and flexible learning environment for all participants

The Boulevard Club offers:

- Competitive salaries, performance bonuses and a paid orientation session
- Opportunities to participate in racing, private lessons, race committee, After School Sailing, regattas, keel boat sailing and adult sailing programs to earn additional remuneration
- Helly Hansen uniforms and outerwear
- Dinners every day
- Coaching development opportunities

<u>Application process:</u> Please submit your resume, cover letter and relevant sailing experience before March 6, 2024 to:

Charles Rishor, Yachting Director <u>vachtingdirector@boulevardclub.com</u>

The Boulevard Club is an inclusive work environment and as such has a workplace accommodation policy in place. Accommodations are available, upon request, for the interview process and other selection stages for job applicants with accessibility needs.

Offers of Employment will be contingent upon a successful Police Background Check - Vulnerable Sector Screening. Please contact Human Resources at <u>hrmanager@boulevardclub.com</u> to discuss further.

We thank all applicants; only those being considered for an interview will be contacted.

